



2026
FEE SCHEDULE

## **SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES**

The fee schedule includes all compulsory fees and charges, including costs associated with tuition and non-tuition charges. The fees outlined below cover tuition, camps, primary swimming scheme, primary excursions, IT levies and classroom resources.

Additional fees, charges and levies may apply for textbooks, activities, excursions, co-curricular and other events in which the child participates.

	Term	Annual
Kindergarten	1,837	7,349
Stage 1	2,171	8,684
Stage 2	2,505	10,020
Stage 3	2,505	10,020
Year 7	2,505	10,020
Years 8 – 10	2,669	10,676
Senior School	3,174	12,696

# SIBLING DISCOUNTS

Acknowledging the cost burden for parents with more than one child at the school, we continue to offer sibling discounts. The eldest student enrolled is classified as the first child and is charged the full fee.

Sibling discounts are offered on the tuition component of school fees.

	Discount
2 <sup>nd</sup> child	15%
3 <sup>rd</sup> child	30%
4 <sup>th</sup> child	100%

# **ANNUAL FEE DISCOUNT**

The following discounts will apply for pre-payment of 2026 annual fees made prior to the 12th of December 2025:

	Annual Fee		
Kindy	7,349	220	7,129
Stage 1	8,684	261	8,423
Stage 2	10,020	261	9,759
Stage 3	10,020	301	9,759
Year 7	10,020	301	9.759
Years 8 – 10	10,676	320	10,356
Senior School	12,696	381	12,315

Please note these discounts are for first children only. Please contact the School's Finance Department if you would like information on discounts for subsequent children.

## **BUILDING FUND - TAX DEDUCTIBLE**

A voluntary Building Fund donation of \$250 per family per term is added to the account. All donations to the Building Fund are tax deductible.

The Building Fund is used to build new, and renovate existing school facilities in order to improve the learning environment. Parents are urged to support the Building Fund. Those accounts paying via direct debit are required to indicate on their direct debit authority form if they wish to opt out of the voluntary Building Fund contribution. If you wish to donate a different amount, please get in touch with accounts via email (accounts@korowal.nsw.edu.au)

## PAYMENT DUE DATES AND METHODS

Fee statements are issued each term (with the exception of Year 12, which is invoiced for three terms). Fees are due and payable by the second Friday of the applicable term unless, unless an agreed payment schedule is nominated as the preferred payment method.

All fees not paid by direct debit are due on the following dates:

**Term 1** – 13/2/26 **Term 2** – 1/5/26

**Term 3** – 31/7/26 **Term 4** – 23/10/26

## JUNIOR BAND AND INSTRUMENT HIRE

Fees for the Junior Band and Instrument Hire will be charged in advance annually in Term 1, whether or not the student completes the year.

The fees for 2026 are:

Band Member: \$320

Band Member having private lessons: \$220

Instrument Hire: \$160

An instrument hire agreement must be completed.

## **APPLICATION AND ACCEPTANCE FEES**

A non-refundable Enrolment Application Fee of \$150 is payable at the time an application for enrolment is made. A non-refundable Enrolment Acceptance Fee of \$250 is payable at the time an offer of enrolment is made and accepted. This fee is forfeited should the student not commence enrolment at the School.

These fees provide a contribution towards the School's administrative costs in managing the enrolment process.

Enrolment and Application Fees are only payable for the first two children in the family.

#### ADVANCE FEE PAYMENT

For students entering Kindergarten or Year 7, an Advance Fee Payment of \$800 is required on acceptance of an offer of enrolment. This fee is deducted from the tuition fees in the first term of enrolment. An advance fee payment may also be requested where students are enrolling more than one term in advance.

### **NON-PAYMENT OF FEES**

The School operates on a not-for-profit basis and is reliant on parents meeting their financial commitments. It is important that parents/guardians co-operate by making every effort to pay their child's school fees.

Where the School determines that a parent's fee account is in significant arrears, and that parent has not advised their intention to rectify their account arrears, the Finance Department will follow the procedures outlined in the School Fee Policy and Procedures.

#### WITHDRAWAL OF A STUDENT

One terms' notice, in term time, is to be given to the School Principal, and is required when a student is to be withdrawn from the school.

Failure to do so will attract a penalty charge equivalent to one term's fees in lieu of notice.

## **FEE ASSISTANCE**

Parents who experience financial difficulties in meeting their obligations are invited to meet with the Business Manager to discuss possible fee concessions. All requests for fee concession are treated with dignity, fairness, compassion, and confidentiality.

#### **ENQUIRIES**

For all queries related to School Fees, please contact the Korowal school Finance Department on:

02 4758 7466 or accounts@korowal.nsw.edu.au

## 2026 PAYMENT SCHEDULES

Fee schedules for 2026 will commence as per the table below. Direct debit fee schedules will commence on the following dates:

• Monthly: 28th January 2026

Weekly 40 & 46: 30th January 2026
Weekly 50: 16th January 2026
Fortnightly: 30th January 2026

Where the school holds a standing direct debit authority, payment amounts and frequencies will be amended automatically. Alternatively, if you do not wish for this to occur, please contact the school's Finance Officer to advise as soon as possible.

As per our School Fee Policy, the school requires that each term's school fees be paid in accordance with an agreed payment schedule, the only exception being fees paid in advance for a term or terms.

Please be aware that where a term's fees are in arrears at the end of the term, a \$150 late payment charge may be applied.

Missed/declined payments will incur a \$10 administrative charge.

			First Child			
	Quarterly	Monthly	Fortnightly	Weekly 40	Weekly 46	Weekly 50
Kindy	1,837.50	668.11	367.46	183.73	159.76	146.98
Year 1	2,171.35	789.58	434.27	217.14	188.81	173.71
Year 2	2,171.35	789.58	434.27	217.14	188.81	173.71
Year 3	2,505.40	911.06	501.08	250.54	217.86	200.43
Year 4	2,505.40	911.06	501.08	250.54	217.86	200.43
Year 5	2,505.40	911.06	501.08	250.54	217.86	200.43
Year 6	2,505.40	911.06	501.08	250.54	217.86	200.43
Year 7	2,505.40	911.06	501.08	250.54	217.86	200.43
Year 8	2,669.59	970.76	533.92	266.96	232.14	213.57
Year 9	2,669.59	970.76	533.92	266.96	232.14	213.57
Year 10	2,669.59	970.76	533.92	266.96	232.14	213.57
Year 11	3,173.50	1,154.00	634.70	317.35	275.96	253.88
Year 12	3,173.50	1,154.00	634.70	317.35	275.96	253.88

			Second Child			
	Quarterly	Monthly	Fortnightly	Weekly 40	Weekly 46	Weekly 50
Kindy	1,561.70	567.89	312.31	156.17	135.80	124.94
Year 1	1,845.65	671.14	369.13	184.56	160.49	147.65
Year 2	1,845.65	671.14	369.13	184.56	160.49	147.65
Year 3	2,129.59	774.40	425.92	212.96	185.18	170.37
Year 4	2,129.59	774.40	425.92	212.96	185.18	170.37
Year 5	2,129.59	774.40	425.92	212.96	185.18	170.37
Year 6	2,129.59	774.40	425.92	212.96	185.18	170.37
Year 7	2,129.59	774.40	425.92	212.96	185.18	170.37
Year 8	2,271.57	826.02	454.31	227.16	197.53	181.73
Year 9	2,271.57	826.02	454.31	227.16	197.53	181.73
Year 10	2,271.57	826.02	454.31	227.16	197.53	181.73
Year 11	2,452.26	891.73	490.45	245.23	213.24	196.18
Year 12	2,452.26	891.73	490.45	245.23	213.24	196.18

			Third Child			
	Quarterly	Monthly	Fortnightly	Weekly 40	Weekly 46	Weekly 50
Kindy	1,224.86	445.40	244.97	122.49	106.51	97.99
Year 1	1,519.95	552.71	303.99	151.99	132.17	121.60
Year 2	1,519.95	552.71	303.99	151.99	132.17	121.60
Year 3	1,753.78	637.74	350.76	175.38	152.50	140.30
Year 4	1,753.78	637.74	350.76	175.38	152.50	140.30
Year 5	1,753.78	637.74	350.76	175.38	152.50	140.30
Year 6	1,753.78	637.74	350.76	175.38	152.50	140.30
Year 7	1,753.78	637.74	350.76	175.38	152.50	140.30
Year 8	1,870.70	680.25	374.14	187.70	162.67	149.66
Year 9	1,870.70	680.25	374.14	187.70	162.67	149.66
Year 10	1,870.70	680.25	374.14	187.70	162.67	149.66

Fourth Child						
	Quarterly	Monthly	Fortnightly	Weekly 40	Weekly 46	Weekly 50
Kindy	183.93	66.81	36.75	18.37	15.98	14.70
Year 1	217.13	78.96	43.43	21.71	18.88	17.37
Year 2	217.13	78.96	43.43	21.71	18.88	17.37
Year 3	250.54	91.11	50.11	25.05	21.79	20.04
Year 4	250.54	91.11	50.11	25.05	21.79	20.04
Year 5	250.54	91.11	50.11	25.05	21.79	20.04
Year 6	250.54	91.11	50.11	25.05	21.79	20.04